its operations. In the event of a catastrophe, the net insurance liabilities may be required to be funded through the

Company’s portfolio of investments. Insurance liabilities are calculated using historical claims data to determine

an estimate of the amount needed to provide for the ultimate expected cost of settling claims related to insured

losses (both reported and unreported) that have occurred at the date of the statement of financial position. In

most cases, no explicit assumptions are made as projections are based on assumptions implicit in the historic

claims development on which the projections are based. As such, the sensitivity of the insurance liabilities is based

on the financial impact of changes to the reported loss ratio. The provision for long tail claims is determined by

using the incurred loss method and loss ratio method. The loss development factors used are based on the

Company’s experience. The sensitivity analysis below is based on a change in one assumption while holding all

other assumptions constant. The analyses assume that there is no correlation between the assumptions.

41

Nagico Insurance (Bahamas) Limited, Bahamas

Insurance risk (continued)

Sensitivity factor Description of sensitivity factor applied

Claims expense

Claims expense

(in Bahamian dollars)  +1%  -1%  +1%  -1%

Impact on net income before tax   (13,675)   13,675   (8,922)   8,922

 +2%  -2%  +2%  -2%

Impact on net income before tax   (27,350)   27,350   (17,844)   17,844

 +5%  -5%  +5%  -5%

Impact on net income before tax   (68,374)   68,374   (44,609)   44,609

 +10%  -10%  +10%  -10%

Impact on net income before tax   (136,748)   136,748   (89,219)   89,219

Managing insurance risks

·

·

·

·

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

(20) Financial Risk Management (continued)

Each contract is reviewed annually by the underwriting department under the supervision of the Underwriting

Manager. The “four-eyes principle” is applied to ensure that the rate charged is appropriate for the risk.

Four (4) types of reinsurance that are used to mitigate insurance risk are:

Risk Excess of Loss contracts provide an automatic binding authority up to the limit of the reinsurance treaty and

protects against individual loss(es) which exceed(s) the Company's deductible.

Individual Facultative Reinsurance is used on an individual basis to buy reinsurance when the sum to be insured